9
Telecom
A
NetworkAutomate Industrial MarineSecurity
  75W (SDR-75)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-75-12 12V, 6.3A ±1.0% 100mV 88.5%
SDR-75-24 24V, 3.2A ±1.0% 100mV 89.0%
SDR-75-48 48V, 1.6A ±1.0% 120mV 90.0%
  120W (SDR-120)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-120-12 12V, 10A ±1.0% 100mV 89.0%
SDR-120-24 24V, 5.0A ±1.0% 100mV 91.0%
SDR-120-48 48V, 2.5A ±1.0% 120mV 90.5%
  240W (SDR-240)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-240-24 24V, 10A ±1.0% 100mV 94.0%
SDR-240-48 48V, 5.0A ±1.0% 120mV 94.0%
  960W (SDR-960)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-960-24 24V, 40A ±1.0% 180mV 94.0%
SDR-960-48 48V, 20A ±1.0% 250mV 94.0%
  480W (SDR-480 P )
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-480 -24 24V, 20A ±1.2% 100mV 94.0%
SDR-480 -48 48V, 10A ±1.0% 120mV 94.0%
 =blank, P ; B lank: basic funct ion, P: with paral le l  funct ion